
    FINAL RESULTS Australian Motorkhana Championship  2022 (Willowbank, QLD)
    2022-10-04 (1:45pm) Results Outright

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1-F6 | G

WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish F#-Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G-Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME State Class Cat Car TOTAL TOTAL Gables P Accordian P Diamond P Try P Double P Spiro P Reverse P Dollar P Noughts & P Fwd & Rev P
Outright Handicap  Slalom  Angles Loop Slalom Spiro   Crosses Slalom  

1 Aaron Wuillemin NSW G Special W-003 246.47 235.38 32.06  29.84  22.29  25.57  23.84  24.55  28.40  21.22  21.79  16.91  
2 Corinne East-Johnsom NSW F F Honda Special 255.07 255.07 31.48  28.37  22.81 F1 25.12  23.32  26.18  33.70  22.74  20.71  15.64  
3 Reece McIntosh ACT E Audi S1 Quattro 264.70 198.22 34.58  29.57  23.36  26.00  24.35  25.02  31.01 F1 24.45  22.67  18.69  
4 Daniel Wuillemin NSW G Special W-003 265.01 253.53 33.87  30.19  23.57  25.94  24.28  25.93  30.04  21.79 F1 21.90 F1 17.50  
5 James Newell WA F Honda Special 272.53 272.53 33.84  30.44  27.64  25.80  23.97  26.79  34.90 F1 22.84  21.53  19.78  
6 Phillip East NSW F Honda Special 275.22 275.22 34.77  29.92  23.24  25.29  24.52 F1 27.15  35.81  25.38  21.98  22.16  
7 Brant Rayment QLD F BMC Special 279.66 279.66 38.34  32.86  24.17  26.09  23.90  28.90  34.49  25.12 F1 22.11  18.68  
8 Noel Caplet QLD F Paris 288.23 288.23 39.12  34.75  25.63  27.20  25.66  29.56  35.57  25.13  24.98  20.63  
9 Gary Kotzur QLD F Mini Special 295.40 295.40 40.13  33.22  24.56  28.02  26.33  27.48 F2 39.43  24.49  22.42  19.32  
10 Lauren-East-Wuillemin NSW F F Special XXL-001 298.09 298.09 36.60  32.92  26.17  28.33  27.11  26.94  41.01  29.60  24.00  25.41  
11 Michael Exell  VIC F Itsahondadatoo 301.00 301.00 34.09  29.60  23.66  26.76  23.92  25.80  37.56  42.44 WD 22.52  29.65 F1
12 Brian Shanahan VIC C Nissan Pulsar 307.92 245.41 41.04  35.39  26.76  28.46  27.07  29.84  41.38  27.68  26.35  23.95  
13 Brett Davidson QLD B Mazda MX 5 SE 311.16 246.44 41.63  37.10  26.55  28.58  27.05  31.07  39.01  28.59  26.08  25.50  
14 Travis Roberts QLD C Nissan 370Z 312.65 249.18 40.68  36.36  27.41  29.50  27.70  30.28  39.88  30.34  27.06  23.44  
15 Josh Axford QLD F Mini Special 313.40 313.40 40.35  33.83  25.53  32.60  26.57  28.68  42.52  36.14  23.92  23.26  
16 Dave Wright NSW B Mazda 121 314.66 251.29 40.98  36.58  26.71  28.77  27.00  30.03  38.81  26.35 F2 26.22  23.21  
17 Cobey East-Johnson NSW F F Honda Special 314.89 314.89 36.16  34.45  25.21  26.66  24.97  27.81  43.14  31.06  41.42 WD 24.01  
18 Simon Caplet QLD F J Paris 316.55 316.55 41.18  34.67  29.17  28.93  27.00  29.86  42.33  35.27  24.78  23.36  
19 John Driver NSW C Toyota 86 317.90 253.37 40.20  35.19  25.34  28.28  26.97  30.89  46.48  31.13  26.55  26.87  
20 Malcolm Spiden QLD F BMC Special 321.42 321.42 38.30  35.80  25.79 G 26.75 NFG 28.59  29.32  45.72  28.90  25.64  26.61  
21 Declan Webb VIC C J Nissan Pulsar 322.40 258.98 42.61 F2 36.14  26.98  28.79  26.91  30.86  39.57  28.57  25.24  26.73  
22 Rob Bowers QLD E Subaru Liberty 322.59 241.29 39.93  36.91  26.46  28.10  26.31  29.03  40.38  42.07 F1 25.74  22.66  
23 Matthew Webb VIC C Nissan Pulsar 324.14 260.37 39.99 F1 35.21  25.56 F1 28.38  26.34  30.57  51.39  29.94  25.19  21.57  
24 Jeff Salmon VIC E Subaru WRX STI 327.32 246.09 45.07 F1 37.29  29.59  28.95  27.51 F1 29.78  38.06  26.61  31.04  23.42  
25 Lacey East-Wuillemin NSW F JF Special XXL-001 338.14 338.14 40.87  32.81  33.84  31.09 F2 26.38  28.82  44.84  32.23  25.98  31.28 WD
26 Luke Gray QLD C Renault Clio 338.46 270.77 42.06  37.10  27.90  29.50  27.37  33.78  47.73  32.20 F1 27.32  28.50  
27 Stewart Bell QLD B Mazda MX5 338.96 286.68 39.03  34.11  43.00 WD 44.60 WD 32.43  30.24  36.22  30.10  28.38  20.85  
28 Ashley Tyson QLD B Datsun 240Z 339.67 282.11 62.96 WD 34.00  26.88  27.10  26.04  31.56  44.48  28.94  32.09  25.62  
29 Dan Callan QLD G Mon Reve 346.45 333.41 48.06  56.74 WD 31.29  32.16  27.80  35.55  38.54  30.72  24.90  20.69  
30 Mark Anderson QLD B Mazda MX5 349.56 281.01 42.05  36.91 F1 27.20  29.67  28.92  30.20  44.82  31.47 F1 34.58  23.74 F2
31 Trevor King QLD C Toyota Sprinter 350.27 280.18 43.97  37.20  27.63  30.61  30.16  32.55  53.18  34.65 F1 28.68  26.64  
32 Lloyd Jones QLD G Locost Special 352.75 336.88 50.12  42.01  31.84  33.03  27.79  34.38  48.33  31.85  29.58  23.82  
33 Robert Rigg NSW C Peugeot 205 Gti 356.01 294.82 43.65  37.28  28.47 F1 44.60 WD 27.41  31.46  44.11  33.10 F1 28.02  27.91  
34 Jake Martin QLD C Mitsubishi Mirage 358.69 295.94 40.13  35.78  27.66  44.60 WD 27.59  31.73  55.78  32.61  26.05  31.76 F1
35 Jay Martin QLD C J Mitsubishi Mirage 362.71 289.08 43.65  39.06  27.59  31.06  29.44  33.14  57.04  37.14  28.17  36.42  
36 Joshua Luckel QLD C Mazda 2 368.44 295.68 46.09  43.36 F1 28.85  30.31  27.55  30.87  53.46 F1 33.91  34.45  29.59  
37 Hamish East-Wuillemin NSW G Special W-003 379.90 365.05 40.74  34.43  27.87  30.99 F1 29.22  28.25 F1 57.79 F2 26.19 F1 26.16 F2 28.26 F3
38 Cordelia Jones QLD G Locost Special 385.56 370.99 49.46  56.74 WD 29.50  34.15  27.49  35.67  47.29  36.75  34.74  28.77 F1
39 Jonathon Jones QLD B Lotus Europa 388.11 308.42 51.05 F1 41.33  28.72  30.07  31.82  37.42  46.55  45.73  45.15  25.27  
40 Gwyneth Jones QLD B F Suzuki Swift 398.83 316.91 45.58  41.58  29.11  31.39  30.21  36.27  60.38  50.33 F1 33.60  35.38  
41 John Rosengrave VIC C VW Polo Tdi 401.06 330.73 44.93 F1 38.73  29.77  44.60 WD 28.35  33.45  60.45  42.54  28.74  39.50 F1
42 Richard Marken QLD D Peugeot 405 405.83 325.33 50.50  45.74  29.63  30.21  27.94  32.40  56.80 WD 42.35  40.76 F1 44.50  
43 Anwen Jones QLD B F Suzuki Swift 417.36 351.63 50.23  56.74 WD 29.70  44.60 WD 32.20  33.26  57.93  36.61  38.67  37.42  
44 Michael Jones QLD G Locost Special 420.79 404.01 48.08  47.49  43.00 WD 41.64 F1 34.36  39.67  54.76  45.19  32.00  29.60  
45 Jett Kotzour QLD F J Mini Special 433.75 433.75 45.48  56.74 WD 43.00 WD 33.91  41.90 WD 31.84 F1 50.68  36.56  41.42 DNF 37.22 F2
46 Alan Wheeley QLD G Beep Beep 448.53 430.51 60.12  64.38  43.00 WD 35.04 F1 29.83  44.54  53.77  38.89  38.34  35.62  
47 Faith Anderson QLD C JF Mazda 2 479.18 390.96 54.84  44.30  34.25  44.60 WD 32.94  41.01  73.11  51.91  59.60  42.62  
48 Shelby King QLD C JF Toyota Sprinter 506.55 404.74 57.65  47.22  38.00  39.60  36.90  44.10  80.28  70.83 F1 40.48  46.49  



    FINAL RESULTS Australian Motorkhana Championship  2022 (Willowbank, QLD)
    2022-10-04 (1:45pm) Results By Class

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1-F6 | G

WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish F#-Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G-Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE NAME State Class Cat Car TOTAL TOTAL Gables P Accordian P Diamond P Try P Double P Spiro P Reverse P Dollar P Noughts & P Fwd & Rev P
Outright Handicap  Slalom  Angles Loop Slalom Spiro   Crosses Slalom  

1 Brett Davidson QLD B Mazda MX 5 SE 311.16 246.44 41.63  37.10  26.55  28.58  27.05  31.07  39.01  28.59  26.08  25.50  
2 Dave Wright NSW B Mazda 121 314.66 251.29 40.98  36.58  26.71  28.77  27.00  30.03  38.81  26.35 F2 26.22  23.21  
3 Stewart Bell QLD B Mazda MX5 338.96 286.68 39.03  34.11  43.00 WD 44.60 WD 32.43  30.24  36.22  30.10  28.38  20.85  
4 Ashley Tyson QLD B Datsun 240Z 339.67 282.11 62.96 WD 34.00  26.88  27.10  26.04  31.56  44.48  28.94  32.09  25.62  
5 Mark Anderson QLD B Mazda MX5 349.56 281.01 42.05  36.91 F1 27.20  29.67  28.92  30.20  44.82  31.47 F1 34.58  23.74 F2
6 Jonathon Jones QLD B Lotus Europa 388.11 308.42 51.05 F1 41.33  28.72  30.07  31.82  37.42  46.55  45.73  45.15  25.27  
7 Gwyneth Jones QLD B F Suzuki Swift 398.83 316.91 45.58  41.58  29.11  31.39  30.21  36.27  60.38  50.33 F1 33.60  35.38  
8 Anwen Jones QLD B F Suzuki Swift 417.36 351.63 50.23  56.74 WD 29.70  44.60 WD 32.20  33.26  57.93  36.61  38.67  37.42  

1 Brian Shanahan VIC C Nissan Pulsar 307.92 245.41 41.04  35.39  26.76  28.46  27.07  29.84  41.38  27.68  26.35  23.95  
2 Travis Roberts QLD C Nissan 370Z 312.65 249.18 40.68  36.36  27.41  29.50  27.70  30.28  39.88  30.34  27.06  23.44  
3 John Driver NSW C Toyota 86 317.90 253.37 40.20  35.19  25.34  28.28  26.97  30.89  46.48  31.13  26.55  26.87  
4 Declan Webb VIC C J Nissan Pulsar 322.40 258.98 42.61 F2 36.14  26.98  28.79  26.91  30.86  39.57  28.57  25.24  26.73  
5 Matthew Webb VIC C Nissan Pulsar 324.14 260.37 39.99 F1 35.21  25.56 F1 28.38  26.34  30.57  51.39  29.94  25.19  21.57  
6 Luke Gray QLD C Renault Clio 338.46 270.77 42.06  37.10  27.90  29.50  27.37  33.78  47.73  32.20 F1 27.32  28.50  
7 Trevor King QLD C Toyota Sprinter 350.27 280.18 43.97  37.20  27.63  30.61  30.16  32.55  53.18  34.65 F1 28.68  26.64  
8 Robert Rigg NSW C Peugeot 205 Gti 356.01 294.82 43.65  37.28  28.47 F1 44.60 WD 27.41  31.46  44.11  33.10 F1 28.02  27.91  
9 Jake Martin QLD C Mitsubishi Mirage 358.69 295.94 40.13  35.78  27.66  44.60 WD 27.59  31.73  55.78  32.61  26.05  31.76 F1
10 Jay Martin QLD C J Mitsubishi Mirage 362.71 289.08 43.65  39.06  27.59  31.06  29.44  33.14  57.04  37.14  28.17  36.42  
11 Joshua Luckel QLD C Mazda 2 368.44 295.68 46.09  43.36 F1 28.85  30.31  27.55  30.87  53.46 F1 33.91  34.45  29.59  
12 John Rosengrave VIC C VW Polo Tdi 401.06 330.73 44.93 F1 38.73  29.77  44.60 WD 28.35  33.45  60.45  42.54  28.74  39.50 F1
13 Faith Anderson QLD C JF Mazda 2 479.18 390.96 54.84  44.30  34.25  44.60 WD 32.94  41.01  73.11  51.91  59.60  42.62  
14 Shelby King QLD C JF Toyota Sprinter 506.55 404.74 57.65  47.22  38.00  39.60  36.90  44.10  80.28  70.83 F1 40.48  46.49  

1 Richard Marken QLD D Peugeot 405 405.83 325.33 50.50  45.74  29.63  30.21  27.94  32.40  56.80 WD 42.35  40.76 F1 44.50  

1 Reece McIntosh ACT E Audi S1 Quattro 264.70 198.22 34.58  29.57  23.36  26.00  24.35  25.02  31.01 F1 24.45  22.67  18.69  
2 Rob Bowers QLD E Subaru Liberty 322.59 241.29 39.93  36.91  26.46  28.10  26.31  29.03  40.38  42.07 F1 25.74  22.66  
3 Jeff Salmon VIC E Subaru WRX STI 327.32 246.09 45.07 F1 37.29  29.59  28.95  27.51 F1 29.78  38.06  26.61  31.04  23.42  

1 Corinne East-Johnsom NSW F F Honda Special 255.07 255.07 31.48  28.37  22.81 F1 25.12  23.32  26.18  33.70  22.74  20.71  15.64  
2 James Newell WA F Honda Special 272.53 272.53 33.84  30.44  27.64  25.80  23.97  26.79  34.90 F1 22.84  21.53  19.78  
3 Phillip East NSW F Honda Special 275.22 275.22 34.77  29.92  23.24  25.29  24.52 F1 27.15  35.81  25.38  21.98  22.16  
4 Brant Rayment QLD F BMC Special 279.66 279.66 38.34  32.86  24.17  26.09  23.90  28.90  34.49  25.12 F1 22.11  18.68  
5 Noel Caplet QLD F Paris 288.23 288.23 39.12  34.75  25.63  27.20  25.66  29.56  35.57  25.13  24.98  20.63  
6 Gary Kotzur QLD F Mini Special 295.40 295.40 40.13  33.22  24.56  28.02  26.33  27.48 F2 39.43  24.49  22.42  19.32  
7 Lauren-East-Wuillemin NSW F F Special XXL-001 298.09 298.09 36.60  32.92  26.17  28.33  27.11  26.94  41.01  29.60  24.00  25.41  
8 Michael Exell  VIC F Itsahondadatoo 301.00 301.00 34.09  29.60  23.66  26.76  23.92  25.80  37.56  42.44 WD 22.52  29.65 F1
9 Josh Axford QLD F Mini Special 313.40 313.40 40.35  33.83  25.53  32.60  26.57  28.68  42.52  36.14  23.92  23.26  
10 Cobey East-Johnson NSW F F Honda Special 314.89 314.89 36.16  34.45  25.21  26.66  24.97  27.81  43.14  31.06  41.42 WD 24.01  
11 Simon Caplet QLD F J Paris 316.55 316.55 41.18  34.67  29.17  28.93  27.00  29.86  42.33  35.27  24.78  23.36  
12 Malcolm Spiden QLD F BMC Special 321.42 321.42 38.30  35.80  25.79 G 26.75 NFG 28.59  29.32  45.72  28.90  25.64  26.61  
13 Lacey East-Wuillemin NSW F JF Special XXL-001 338.14 338.14 40.87  32.81  33.84  31.09 F2 26.38  28.82  44.84  32.23  25.98  31.28 WD
14 Jett Kotzour QLD F J Mini Special 433.75 433.75 45.48  56.74 WD 43.00 WD 33.91  41.90 WD 31.84 F1 50.68  36.56  41.42 DNF 37.22 F2

1 Aaron Wuillemin NSW G Special W-003 246.47 235.38 32.06  29.84  22.29  25.57  23.84  24.55  28.40  21.22  21.79  16.91  
2 Daniel Wuillemin NSW G Special W-003 265.01 253.53 33.87  30.19  23.57  25.94  24.28  25.93  30.04  21.79 F1 21.90 F1 17.50  
3 Dan Callan QLD G Mon Reve 346.45 333.41 48.06  56.74 WD 31.29  32.16  27.80  35.55  38.54  30.72  24.90  20.69  
4 Lloyd Jones QLD G Locost Special 352.75 336.88 50.12  42.01  31.84  33.03  27.79  34.38  48.33  31.85  29.58  23.82  
5 Hamish East-Wuillemin NSW G Special W-003 379.90 365.05 40.74  34.43  27.87  30.99 F1 29.22  28.25 F1 57.79 F2 26.19 F1 26.16 F2 28.26 F3
6 Cordelia Jones QLD G Locost Special 385.56 370.99 49.46  56.74 WD 29.50  34.15  27.49  35.67  47.29  36.75  34.74  28.77 F1
7 Michael Jones QLD G Locost Special 420.79 404.01 48.08  47.49  43.00 WD 41.64 F1 34.36  39.67  54.76  45.19  32.00  29.60  
8 Alan Wheeley QLD G Beep Beep 448.53 430.51 60.12  64.38  43.00 WD 35.04 F1 29.83  44.54  53.77  38.89  38.34  35.62  



    FINAL RESULTS Australian Motorkhana Championship  2022 (Willowbank, QLD)
    2022-10-04 (1:45pm) Team Results (based on handicap times)

PENALTY CODES: WD | DNS | DNF | F1-F6 | G

WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did not Finish F#-Flags (Number of Poles Hit) G-Garage (failed to stop inside)

PLACE TEAM NAME State Class Car TOTAL TOTAL Gables P Accordian P Diamond P Try P Double P Spiro P Reverse P Dollar P Noughts & P Fwd & Rev P
NAME Team Handicap  Slalom  Angles Loop Slalom Spiro   Crosses Slalom  

1 RCR Reece McIntosh ACT E Audi S1 Quattro 748.11 198.22 34.58  29.57  23.36  26.00  24.35  25.02  31.01 F1 24.45  22.67  18.69  
1 RCR Corinne East-Johnsom NSW F Honda Special 748.11 255.07 31.48  28.37  22.81 F1 25.12  23.32  26.18  33.70  22.74  20.71  15.64  
1 RCR Robert Rigg NSW C Peugeot 205 Gti 748.11 294.82 43.65  37.28  28.47 F1 44.60 WD 27.41  31.46  44.11  33.10 F1 28.02  27.91  

2 JAP Aaron Wuillemin NSW G Special W-003 763.97 235.38 32.06  29.84  22.29  25.57  23.84  24.55  28.40  21.22  21.79  16.91  
2 JAP John Driver NSW C Toyota 86 763.97 253.37 40.20  35.19  25.34  28.28  26.97  30.89  46.48  31.13  26.55  26.87  
2 JAP Phillip East NSW F Honda Special 763.97 275.22 34.77  29.92  23.24  25.29  24.52 F1 27.15  35.81  25.38  21.98  22.16  

3 Southern Seniors Brian Shanahan VIC C Nissan Pulsar 792.50 245.41 41.04  35.39  26.76  28.46  27.07  29.84  41.38  27.68  26.35  23.95  
3 Southern Seniors Jeff Salmon VIC E Subaru WRX STI 792.50 246.09 45.07 F1 37.29  29.59  28.95  27.51 F1 29.78  38.06  26.61  31.04  23.42  
3 Southern Seniors Michael Exell  VIC F Itsahondadatoo 792.50 301.00 34.09  29.60  23.66  26.76  23.92  25.80  37.56  42.44 WD 22.52  29.65 F1

4 Blood Diamond Brett Davidson QLD B Mazda MX 5 SE 796.87 246.44 41.63  37.10  26.55  28.58  27.05  31.07  39.01  28.59  26.08  25.50  
4 Blood Diamond Luke Gray QLD C Renault Clio 796.87 270.77 42.06  37.10  27.90  29.50  27.37  33.78  47.73  32.20 F1 27.32  28.50  
4 Blood Diamond Brant Rayment QLD F BMC Special 796.87 279.66 38.34  32.86  24.17  26.09  23.90  28.90  34.49  25.12 F1 22.11  18.68  

5 TAS Travis Roberts QLD C Nissan 370Z 817.97 249.18 40.68  36.36  27.41  29.50  27.70  30.28  39.88  30.34  27.06  23.44  
5 TAS Ashley Tyson QLD B Datsun 240Z 817.97 282.11 62.96 WD 34.00  26.88  27.10  26.04  31.56  44.48  28.94  32.09  25.62  
5 TAS Stewart Bell QLD B Mazda MX5 817.97 286.68 39.03  34.11  43.00 WD 44.60 WD 32.43  30.24  36.22  30.10  28.38  20.85  

6 Team Mexicans Daniel Wuillemin NSW G Special W-003 844.63 253.53 33.87  30.19  23.57  25.94  24.28  25.93  30.04  21.79 F1 21.90 F1 17.50  
6 Team Mexicans Matthew Webb VIC C Nissan Pulsar 844.63 260.37 39.99 F1 35.21  25.56 F1 28.38  26.34  30.57  51.39  29.94  25.19  21.57  
6 Team Mexicans John Rosengrave VIC C VW Polo Tdi 844.63 330.73 44.93 F1 38.73  29.77  44.60 WD 28.35  33.45  60.45  42.54  28.74  39.50 F1

7 My Renault Starts Noel Caplet QLD F Paris 938.19 288.23 39.12  34.75  25.63  27.20  25.66  29.56  35.57  25.13  24.98  20.63  
7 My Renault Starts Simon Caplet QLD F Paris 938.19 316.55 41.18  34.67  29.17  28.93  27.00  29.86  42.33  35.27  24.78  23.36  
7 My Renault Starts Dan Callan QLD G Mon Reve 938.19 333.41 48.06  56.74 WD 31.29  32.16  27.80  35.55  38.54  30.72  24.90  20.69  

8 Golden Trio Lauren-East-Wuillemin NSW F Special XXL-001 951.12 298.09 36.60  32.92  26.17  28.33  27.11  26.94  41.01  29.60  24.00  25.41  
8 Golden Trio Cobey East-Johnson NSW F Honda Special 951.12 314.89 36.16  34.45  25.21  26.66  24.97  27.81  43.14  31.06  41.42 WD 24.01  
8 Golden Trio Lacey East-Wuillemin NSW F Special XXL-001 951.12 338.14 40.87  32.81  33.84  31.09 F2 26.38  28.82  44.84  32.23  25.98  31.28 WD

9 Jones Girls Gwyneth Jones QLD B Suzuki Swift 1039.53 316.91 45.58  41.58  29.11  31.39  30.21  36.27  60.38  50.33 F1 33.60  35.38  
9 Jones Girls Anwen Jones QLD B Suzuki Swift 1039.53 351.63 50.23  56.74 WD 29.70  44.60 WD 32.20  33.26  57.93  36.61  38.67  37.42  
9 Jones Girls Cordelia Jones QLD G Locost Special 1039.53 370.99 49.46  56.74 WD 29.50  34.15  27.49  35.67  47.29  36.75  34.74  28.77 F1

10 Jones Boys Jonathon Jones QLD B Lotus Europa 1049.31 308.42 51.05 F1 41.33  28.72  30.07  31.82  37.42  46.55  45.73  45.15  25.27  
10 Jones Boys Lloyd Jones QLD G Locost Special 1049.31 336.88 50.12  42.01  31.84  33.03  27.79  34.38  48.33  31.85  29.58  23.82  
10 Jones Boys Michael Jones QLD G Locost Special 1049.31 404.01 48.08  47.49  43.00 WD 41.64 F1 34.36  39.67  54.76  45.19  32.00  29.60  


